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colonne doccia da esterno

istruzioni di montaggio e manutenzione colonne doccia 
Assembly instructions Outdoor shower column
Montageanweisungen für Duschsäulen im Freien 
Instructions de montage colonne douche pour extérieur
Instrucciones de montaje y de mantenimiento 
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Alimentazione a terra Alimentazione esterna

colonne doccia da esterno
outdoor shower columns 

duschsäule für den außenbereich
colonne de douche extérieur

columnas ducha para exterior

L00860
AquaBambù

L00861
Arch

L00862
AquaBambù-Renovation

L00863
Arch-Renovation

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
Outdoor Shower Columns
Product Number: Aqua Adagio (1800 & 1805) & Arc Column (1900 & 1905)

Please read instructions carefully before beginning the installation.

1800 1900 1805 1905
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LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE IL PRESENTE 
LIBRETTO DI MONTAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE.

READ THIS INSTALLATION AND CARE MANUAL 
CAREFULLY.

INDOSSARE GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE.

WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES.

�

colonne doccia da esterno

�

colonne doccia da esterno

componenti   
1)  Vite
2)  Colonna piscina
3)  Coperchio
4)  Tappo in polistirolo
5)  Vite fissaggio connettore
6)  Staffa da incasso a pavimento
7)  Tappi di protezione 
8)  Connettore da incasso
9) Curvette
10a)  Diffusore Getto cascata
10b)  Diffusore Getto pioggia autopulente Easy-Clean
11)  2 Rubinetti con cartuccia progressiva
12)  Bocca lava-piedi 
13)  Viti del tappo in polistirolo (3+4)
solo per versione renovation: 
14)  Attacco da 3/4” M per connessione al tubo da  
 giardino
15)  Viti e tasselli

nB: importante durante il montaggio 
consigliamo di conservare i particolari (�,4 , 
7, 1�) che servono per la conservazione della 
colonna durante il periodo invernale.

Components
1)  Screws
2)  Swimming pool shower column
3)  Cover
4)  Polystyrene plug
5)  Screw for fixing connector
6)  Ground bracket
7)  Protective plugs 
8)  Fixing connector
9)  Curved fittings
10a)  Waterfall jet diffuser
10b)  Easy-Clean self-cleaning rainfall jet diffuser
11)  2 control valves with progressive cartridges
12)  Foot wash nozzle 
13)  Screws for polystyrene plug (3+4)
Renovation column only: 
14)  3/4” M attachment for garden hose 
15)  Screws and plugs

NB: Important! Make sure that you put aside 
those components needed to maintain the column 
during the winter months (3, 4, 7, 13) during 
assembly and keep them somewhere safe. 

Bauteile 
1)  Schraube 
2)  Schwimmbadsäule 
3)  Deckel 
4)  PS-Verschluss  
5)  Befestigungsschraube Verbindungsteil 
6)  Bügel zum Einlassen in den Boden  
7)  Schutzkappen 
8)  Einzulassendes Verbindungsteil 
9)  Rohrbogen 
10a)  Duschkopf mit grobem Wasserstrahl  
10b)  Selbstreinigender Duschkopf mit feinem  
 Wasserstrahl - Easy-Clean
11)  2 Hähne mit progressivem Filtereinsatz 
12)  Fußdusche 
13)  Schrauben PS-Verschluss (3+4)

Nur für die Säule Modell “Renovation”: 
14)  Anschluss 3/4” M für den Gartenschlauch 
15)  Schrauben und Dübel 

NB: Wichtig! Es wird empfohlen, während der 
Montage die Teile (3,4,7,13), die für die Lagerung 
der Säule im Winter dienen, aufzubewahren. 

Composants   
1)  Vis
2)  Colonne piscine
3)  Couvercle
4) Bouchon en polystyrène
5)  Vis de fixation connecteur
6)  étrier à encastrer au sol
7)  Bouchons de protection 
8)  Connecteur à encastrer
9)  Coudes
10a)  Diffuseur jet cascade
10b)  Diffuseur jet pluie autonettoyant Easy-Clean
11)  2 robinets avec cartouche progressive
12)  Jet lave-pieds 
13)  Vis du bouchon en polystyrène (3+4)

Uniquement pour colonne version 
Renovation: 
14)  Embout de 3/4” M pour connexion au tuyau de  
 jardin
15)  Vis et chevilles
NB: Important, durant le montage, nous vous 
conseillons de garder les pièces (3, 4, 7, 13) qui 
servent pour la conservation de la colonne durant 
la période hivernale.

Componentes 
1)  Tornillo
2)  Columna para piscina
3)  Tapa
4)  Tapón en porex
5)  Tornillos de fijación conectores
6)  Soporte de empotrar a suelo
7)  Tapones de protección
8)  Conector de empotrar
9)  Codos
10a)  Difusor chorro cascada
10b)  Difusor lluvia autolimpiable Easy-Clean
11)  2 Grifos Mezcladores  
12)  Caño lavapiés
13)  Tornillos del tapón en porex (3+4)

Solo para columna versión Renovation: 
14) Toma a 3/4” M para conexión a la manguera del  
 jardín
15)  Tornillos y tacos

NB: Importante durante el montaje aconsejamos 
guardar las piezas (3,4,7,13) que sirven para 
el mantenimiento de la columna en el periodo 
invernal.
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LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE IL PRESENTE 
LIBRETTO DI MONTAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE.

READ THIS INSTALLATION AND CARE MANUAL 
CAREFULLY.

INDOSSARE GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE.

WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES.

�

colonne doccia da esterno

�

colonne doccia da esterno

componenti   
1)  Vite
2)  Colonna piscina
3)  Coperchio
4)  Tappo in polistirolo
5)  Vite fissaggio connettore
6)  Staffa da incasso a pavimento
7)  Tappi di protezione 
8)  Connettore da incasso
9) Curvette
10a)  Diffusore Getto cascata
10b)  Diffusore Getto pioggia autopulente Easy-Clean
11)  2 Rubinetti con cartuccia progressiva
12)  Bocca lava-piedi 
13)  Viti del tappo in polistirolo (3+4)
solo per versione renovation: 
14)  Attacco da 3/4” M per connessione al tubo da  
 giardino
15)  Viti e tasselli

nB: importante durante il montaggio 
consigliamo di conservare i particolari (�,4 , 
7, 1�) che servono per la conservazione della 
colonna durante il periodo invernale.

Components
1)  Screws
2)  Swimming pool shower column
3)  Cover
4)  Polystyrene plug
5)  Screw for fixing connector
6)  Ground bracket
7)  Protective plugs 
8)  Fixing connector
9)  Curved fittings
10a)  Waterfall jet diffuser
10b)  Easy-Clean self-cleaning rainfall jet diffuser
11)  2 control valves with progressive cartridges
12)  Foot wash nozzle 
13)  Screws for polystyrene plug (3+4)
Renovation column only: 
14)  3/4” M attachment for garden hose 
15)  Screws and plugs

NB: Important! Make sure that you put aside 
those components needed to maintain the column 
during the winter months (3, 4, 7, 13) during 
assembly and keep them somewhere safe. 

Bauteile 
1)  Schraube 
2)  Schwimmbadsäule 
3)  Deckel 
4)  PS-Verschluss  
5)  Befestigungsschraube Verbindungsteil 
6)  Bügel zum Einlassen in den Boden  
7)  Schutzkappen 
8)  Einzulassendes Verbindungsteil 
9)  Rohrbogen 
10a)  Duschkopf mit grobem Wasserstrahl  
10b)  Selbstreinigender Duschkopf mit feinem  
 Wasserstrahl - Easy-Clean
11)  2 Hähne mit progressivem Filtereinsatz 
12)  Fußdusche 
13)  Schrauben PS-Verschluss (3+4)

Nur für die Säule Modell “Renovation”: 
14)  Anschluss 3/4” M für den Gartenschlauch 
15)  Schrauben und Dübel 

NB: Wichtig! Es wird empfohlen, während der 
Montage die Teile (3,4,7,13), die für die Lagerung 
der Säule im Winter dienen, aufzubewahren. 

Composants   
1)  Vis
2)  Colonne piscine
3)  Couvercle
4) Bouchon en polystyrène
5)  Vis de fixation connecteur
6)  étrier à encastrer au sol
7)  Bouchons de protection 
8)  Connecteur à encastrer
9)  Coudes
10a)  Diffuseur jet cascade
10b)  Diffuseur jet pluie autonettoyant Easy-Clean
11)  2 robinets avec cartouche progressive
12)  Jet lave-pieds 
13)  Vis du bouchon en polystyrène (3+4)

Uniquement pour colonne version 
Renovation: 
14)  Embout de 3/4” M pour connexion au tuyau de  
 jardin
15)  Vis et chevilles
NB: Important, durant le montage, nous vous 
conseillons de garder les pièces (3, 4, 7, 13) qui 
servent pour la conservation de la colonne durant 
la période hivernale.

Componentes 
1)  Tornillo
2)  Columna para piscina
3)  Tapa
4)  Tapón en porex
5)  Tornillos de fijación conectores
6)  Soporte de empotrar a suelo
7)  Tapones de protección
8)  Conector de empotrar
9)  Codos
10a)  Difusor chorro cascada
10b)  Difusor lluvia autolimpiable Easy-Clean
11)  2 Grifos Mezcladores  
12)  Caño lavapiés
13)  Tornillos del tapón en porex (3+4)

Solo para columna versión Renovation: 
14) Toma a 3/4” M para conexión a la manguera del  
 jardín
15)  Tornillos y tacos

NB: Importante durante el montaje aconsejamos 
guardar las piezas (3,4,7,13) que sirven para 
el mantenimiento de la columna en el periodo 
invernal.
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LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE IL PRESENTE 
LIBRETTO DI MONTAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE.

READ THIS INSTALLATION AND CARE MANUAL 
CAREFULLY.

INDOSSARE GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE.

WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES.

�

colonne doccia da esterno

�

colonne doccia da esterno

componenti   
1)  Vite
2)  Colonna piscina
3)  Coperchio
4)  Tappo in polistirolo
5)  Vite fissaggio connettore
6)  Staffa da incasso a pavimento
7)  Tappi di protezione 
8)  Connettore da incasso
9) Curvette
10a)  Diffusore Getto cascata
10b)  Diffusore Getto pioggia autopulente Easy-Clean
11)  2 Rubinetti con cartuccia progressiva
12)  Bocca lava-piedi 
13)  Viti del tappo in polistirolo (3+4)
solo per versione renovation: 
14)  Attacco da 3/4” M per connessione al tubo da  
 giardino
15)  Viti e tasselli

nB: importante durante il montaggio 
consigliamo di conservare i particolari (�,4 , 
7, 1�) che servono per la conservazione della 
colonna durante il periodo invernale.

Components
1)  Screws
2)  Swimming pool shower column
3)  Cover
4)  Polystyrene plug
5)  Screw for fixing connector
6)  Ground bracket
7)  Protective plugs 
8)  Fixing connector
9)  Curved fittings
10a)  Waterfall jet diffuser
10b)  Easy-Clean self-cleaning rainfall jet diffuser
11)  2 control valves with progressive cartridges
12)  Foot wash nozzle 
13)  Screws for polystyrene plug (3+4)
Renovation column only: 
14)  3/4” M attachment for garden hose 
15)  Screws and plugs

NB: Important! Make sure that you put aside 
those components needed to maintain the column 
during the winter months (3, 4, 7, 13) during 
assembly and keep them somewhere safe. 

Bauteile 
1)  Schraube 
2)  Schwimmbadsäule 
3)  Deckel 
4)  PS-Verschluss  
5)  Befestigungsschraube Verbindungsteil 
6)  Bügel zum Einlassen in den Boden  
7)  Schutzkappen 
8)  Einzulassendes Verbindungsteil 
9)  Rohrbogen 
10a)  Duschkopf mit grobem Wasserstrahl  
10b)  Selbstreinigender Duschkopf mit feinem  
 Wasserstrahl - Easy-Clean
11)  2 Hähne mit progressivem Filtereinsatz 
12)  Fußdusche 
13)  Schrauben PS-Verschluss (3+4)

Nur für die Säule Modell “Renovation”: 
14)  Anschluss 3/4” M für den Gartenschlauch 
15)  Schrauben und Dübel 

NB: Wichtig! Es wird empfohlen, während der 
Montage die Teile (3,4,7,13), die für die Lagerung 
der Säule im Winter dienen, aufzubewahren. 

Composants   
1)  Vis
2)  Colonne piscine
3)  Couvercle
4) Bouchon en polystyrène
5)  Vis de fixation connecteur
6)  étrier à encastrer au sol
7)  Bouchons de protection 
8)  Connecteur à encastrer
9)  Coudes
10a)  Diffuseur jet cascade
10b)  Diffuseur jet pluie autonettoyant Easy-Clean
11)  2 robinets avec cartouche progressive
12)  Jet lave-pieds 
13)  Vis du bouchon en polystyrène (3+4)

Uniquement pour colonne version 
Renovation: 
14)  Embout de 3/4” M pour connexion au tuyau de  
 jardin
15)  Vis et chevilles
NB: Important, durant le montage, nous vous 
conseillons de garder les pièces (3, 4, 7, 13) qui 
servent pour la conservation de la colonne durant 
la période hivernale.

Componentes 
1)  Tornillo
2)  Columna para piscina
3)  Tapa
4)  Tapón en porex
5)  Tornillos de fijación conectores
6)  Soporte de empotrar a suelo
7)  Tapones de protección
8)  Conector de empotrar
9)  Codos
10a)  Difusor chorro cascada
10b)  Difusor lluvia autolimpiable Easy-Clean
11)  2 Grifos Mezcladores  
12)  Caño lavapiés
13)  Tornillos del tapón en porex (3+4)

Solo para columna versión Renovation: 
14) Toma a 3/4” M para conexión a la manguera del  
 jardín
15)  Tornillos y tacos

NB: Importante durante el montaje aconsejamos 
guardar las piezas (3,4,7,13) que sirven para 
el mantenimiento de la columna en el periodo 
invernal.
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 dis.a:    attenZione !

 Premessa introduttiva
Per la corretta installazione della colonna doccia da esterno (con alimentazione da 
pavimento) dovete verificare preventivamente con i vostri progettisti/installatori dove 
volete sia orientato il getto della colonna (dis.a), poiché la direzione di installazione della 
colonna doccia è determinata dall’orientamento del connettore da incasso. come indicato 
sull’etichetta posta sul coperchio (�). Quindi è importante definire accuratamente la posizione 
e la direzione del connettore da incasso prima di procedere con le fasi successive.

dis.B: Collegare le curve (9) all’impianto di alimentazione.
dis.c: Assicurarsi che il supporto sia perfettamente livellato.
dis.d: Completare la pavimentazione rispettando le prescrizioni minime della figura.
dis.e: Rimuovere il polistirolo (4) ed il coperchio (3), svitando le quattro viti (13). Mediante una di queste 
viti rimuovere poi i due tappi (7) della connessione a pavimento. Flussare l’impianto per eliminare dai tubi 
eventuali impurità presenti al loro interno.
dis.F: Inserire la colonna (2) nella connessione a pavimento pos. 8 e rilevare la quota di distacco X tra 
pavimento e base della colonna.
dis.G: Nel caso sia presente un distacco da pavimento procedere a ridurre la lunghezza degli attacchi 
tagliando una parte almeno lunga come la quota X e riposizionare gli O-Ring nelle due sedi più sporgenti.
dis.H: Inserire la colonna (2), verificare il perfetto appoggio al pavimento e fissarla mediante le quattro viti 
pos. 1 al connettore incassato.

 Dis.A:   WARNING !

 Foreword
In order to install the outdoor shower column correctly (grounded in the earth), you must first 
check that your designers/installers know which direction you want the water spray to come 
from (Fig. A). This is because the direction in which the shower column is facing at installation 
is determined by the direction of the fixing connector, as indicated on the label stuck to the 
cover (3). It is therefore important to accurately define the position and direction of the fixing 
connector before proceeding to the subsequent stages. 

Fig.B: Connect the curved pipes (9) to the supply system. 
Fig.C: Make sure that the support is perfectly level. 
Fig.D: Complete the paving, making sure that you keep the minimum distances shown in the image.
Fig.E: Remove the polystyrene (4) and cover (3), unscrewing the four screws (13). Then remove the two plugs of 
the base using one of the screws. 
Flush out the system to make sure that any impurity in the pipes is removed. 
Fig.F: Insert the column (2) into the base using (8), checking to see if there is any gap between the column base 
and the pavement (see X). 
Fig.G: If there is a gap, shorten the attachments by cutting them by as least as much as shown in X and reposition 
the O-Rings in the two most prominent places.
Fig.H: Insert the column (2), check that it is perfectly rooted in the ground and fix it using the four screws (1) 
together with the fixing connector. 

 Dis.A:    ACHTUNG !

 Einleitung: 
Für die korrekte Installation der Duschsäule im Freien (mit Bodenspeisung), muss vorher 
zusammen mit Ihren Planern/Installateuren überprüft werden, in welche Richtung der 
Wasserstrahl der Säule (Abb. A) gerichtet werden soll, denn die Richtung für die Installation 
der Duschsäule wird dadurch bestimmt, wie das eingelassene Verbindungsteil ausgerichtet ist. 
Siehe Etikette auf dem Deckel (3). Es ist daher wichtig, dass die Position und die Richtung des 
eingelassenen Verbindungsteils, bevor man auf die nächsten Installationsphasen übergeht, 
sorgfältig bestimmt werden. 

Abb.B: Die Rohrbogen (9) an die Versorgungsanlage anschließen. 
Abb.C: Sich versichern, dass die Halterung perfekt ausgerichtet ist. 
Abb.D: Die Bodenkacheln unter Beachtung der in der Abbildung enthaltenen Mindestvorschriften 
vervollständigen. 

! Abb.E: Durch Lösen der vier Schrauben das Polystyrol (4) und den Deckel (3) entfernen. Anschließend mittels einer 
dieser Schrauben die beiden Schutzkappen (7) des Bodenverbindungsteils entfernen. 
Zur Entfernung von eventuellen Unreinheiten aus den Rohren, die Anlage mit Wasser durchspülen. 
Abb.F: Die Säule (2) in das Bodenverbindungsteil Pos. 8 einfügen und den Abstand X zwischen Boden und Säulenfuß 
erfassen. 
Abb.G: Sollte ein Abstand vorhanden sein, müssen die Anschlussteile verkürzt werden, indem man ein Teil, 
(Mindestlänge X) abschneidet, und die Dichtungsringe an den beiden am weitesten herausstehenden Sitzen 
anbringt. 
Abb.H: Die Säule (2) einsetzen, und überprüfen, dass sie perfekt auf dem Boden aufstützt. Danach mit den vier 
Schrauben Pos. 1 am eingelassenen Verbindungsteil befestigen. 

 Dis.A:    ATTENTION !

 Introduction
Pour une bonne installation de la colonne douche d’extérieur (avec alimentation au sol), vous 
devez consulter préalablement vos concepteurs/installateurs au sujet de la direction d’orientation 
du jet de la colonne (Dessin A), car la direction d’installation de la colonne douche est déterminée 
par l’orientation du connecteur à encastrer. Voir étiquette placée sur le couvercle (3). Il est donc 
nécessaire de définir soigneusement la position et la direction du connecteur à encastrer avant 
de procéder avec les phases successives.

Dessin B: Brancher les coudes (9) à l’installation d’alimentation.
Dessin C: Contrôler si le support est parfaitement mis à niveau.
Dessin D: Compléter le pavage en respectant les prescriptions minimum de la figure.
Dessin E: Enlever le polystyrène (4) et le couvercle (3), en dévissant les quatre vis (13). Enlever ensuite les deux 
bouchons (7) de la connexion au sol au moyen d’une de ces vis.
Fluxer l’installation pour éliminer les éventuelles impuretés présentes à l’intérieur des tuyaux.
Dessin F: Insérer la colonne (2) dans la connexion au sol (pos. 8) et mesurer l’écart X entre le sol et la base de la 
colonne.
Dessin G: S’il y a un écart au sol, procéder avec la réduction des raccords en coupant une partie ayant au moins la 
dimension de l’écart X et replacer les O-Ring dans les deux logements les plus saillants.
Dessin H: Insérer la colonne (2), vérifier le bon appui au sol et la fixer au connecteur encastré au moyen des quatre 
vis (pos. 1).

 Dis.A:    ATENCIÓN!

 Premisa introductiva
Para la correcta instalación de la columna de ducha de exterior (con alimentación a pavimento) 
se debe verificar preventivamente con su decorador/instalador donde quieren que sea orientado 
el chorro de la columna (Dis.A). Porquela dirección de instalción de la columna ducha viene 
determinada por la orientación del colector empotrado. Como indicamos en la etiqueta colocada 
sobre la tapa (3). Por tanto, es importante definir con seguridad la dirección del contenedor de 
empotrar antes de proceder con las fases sucesivas.

Dis.B: Conectar los codos (9) a la red de alimentación.
Dis.C: Asegurarse que el soporte esté perfectamente nivelado.
Dis.D: Completar la pavimentación respetando las precisiones mínimas de la figura.
Dis.E: Sacar el porex (4) y la tapa (3), desenroscando los cuatro tornillos (13). Mediante uno de estos tornillos sacar 
los dos tapones (7) de la conexión a suelo.
Purgar la instalción para eliminar eventuales impurezas presentes en el interior de los tubos.
Dis.F: Introducir la columna (2) en la conexión a suelo pos. 8 y elevar la cuato de distacio X entre suelo y la base de 
la columna.
Dis.G: En el caso que haya presente una diferencia con el pavimento prodecer a reducir la distancia de las tomas 
cortando una parte almenos larga como la cuota X y volver a colocar las O-Ring en las dos sedes mas salientes.
Dis.H: Introducir la columna (2), verificar el perfecto apoyo al suelo y fijarla mediante los cuatro tornillos pos. 1 al 
contenedor empotrado.

!

!

!

!
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 dis.a:    attenZione !

 Premessa introduttiva
Per la corretta installazione della colonna doccia da esterno (con alimentazione da 
pavimento) dovete verificare preventivamente con i vostri progettisti/installatori dove 
volete sia orientato il getto della colonna (dis.a), poiché la direzione di installazione della 
colonna doccia è determinata dall’orientamento del connettore da incasso. come indicato 
sull’etichetta posta sul coperchio (�). Quindi è importante definire accuratamente la posizione 
e la direzione del connettore da incasso prima di procedere con le fasi successive.

dis.B: Collegare le curve (9) all’impianto di alimentazione.
dis.c: Assicurarsi che il supporto sia perfettamente livellato.
dis.d: Completare la pavimentazione rispettando le prescrizioni minime della figura.
dis.e: Rimuovere il polistirolo (4) ed il coperchio (3), svitando le quattro viti (13). Mediante una di queste 
viti rimuovere poi i due tappi (7) della connessione a pavimento. Flussare l’impianto per eliminare dai tubi 
eventuali impurità presenti al loro interno.
dis.F: Inserire la colonna (2) nella connessione a pavimento pos. 8 e rilevare la quota di distacco X tra 
pavimento e base della colonna.
dis.G: Nel caso sia presente un distacco da pavimento procedere a ridurre la lunghezza degli attacchi 
tagliando una parte almeno lunga come la quota X e riposizionare gli O-Ring nelle due sedi più sporgenti.
dis.H: Inserire la colonna (2), verificare il perfetto appoggio al pavimento e fissarla mediante le quattro viti 
pos. 1 al connettore incassato.

 Dis.A:   WARNING !

 Foreword
In order to install the outdoor shower column correctly (grounded in the earth), you must first 
check that your designers/installers know which direction you want the water spray to come 
from (Fig. A). This is because the direction in which the shower column is facing at installation 
is determined by the direction of the fixing connector, as indicated on the label stuck to the 
cover (3). It is therefore important to accurately define the position and direction of the fixing 
connector before proceeding to the subsequent stages. 

Fig.B: Connect the curved pipes (9) to the supply system. 
Fig.C: Make sure that the support is perfectly level. 
Fig.D: Complete the paving, making sure that you keep the minimum distances shown in the image.
Fig.E: Remove the polystyrene (4) and cover (3), unscrewing the four screws (13). Then remove the two plugs of 
the base using one of the screws. 
Flush out the system to make sure that any impurity in the pipes is removed. 
Fig.F: Insert the column (2) into the base using (8), checking to see if there is any gap between the column base 
and the pavement (see X). 
Fig.G: If there is a gap, shorten the attachments by cutting them by as least as much as shown in X and reposition 
the O-Rings in the two most prominent places.
Fig.H: Insert the column (2), check that it is perfectly rooted in the ground and fix it using the four screws (1) 
together with the fixing connector. 

 Dis.A:    ACHTUNG !

 Einleitung: 
Für die korrekte Installation der Duschsäule im Freien (mit Bodenspeisung), muss vorher 
zusammen mit Ihren Planern/Installateuren überprüft werden, in welche Richtung der 
Wasserstrahl der Säule (Abb. A) gerichtet werden soll, denn die Richtung für die Installation 
der Duschsäule wird dadurch bestimmt, wie das eingelassene Verbindungsteil ausgerichtet ist. 
Siehe Etikette auf dem Deckel (3). Es ist daher wichtig, dass die Position und die Richtung des 
eingelassenen Verbindungsteils, bevor man auf die nächsten Installationsphasen übergeht, 
sorgfältig bestimmt werden. 

Abb.B: Die Rohrbogen (9) an die Versorgungsanlage anschließen. 
Abb.C: Sich versichern, dass die Halterung perfekt ausgerichtet ist. 
Abb.D: Die Bodenkacheln unter Beachtung der in der Abbildung enthaltenen Mindestvorschriften 
vervollständigen. 

! Abb.E: Durch Lösen der vier Schrauben das Polystyrol (4) und den Deckel (3) entfernen. Anschließend mittels einer 
dieser Schrauben die beiden Schutzkappen (7) des Bodenverbindungsteils entfernen. 
Zur Entfernung von eventuellen Unreinheiten aus den Rohren, die Anlage mit Wasser durchspülen. 
Abb.F: Die Säule (2) in das Bodenverbindungsteil Pos. 8 einfügen und den Abstand X zwischen Boden und Säulenfuß 
erfassen. 
Abb.G: Sollte ein Abstand vorhanden sein, müssen die Anschlussteile verkürzt werden, indem man ein Teil, 
(Mindestlänge X) abschneidet, und die Dichtungsringe an den beiden am weitesten herausstehenden Sitzen 
anbringt. 
Abb.H: Die Säule (2) einsetzen, und überprüfen, dass sie perfekt auf dem Boden aufstützt. Danach mit den vier 
Schrauben Pos. 1 am eingelassenen Verbindungsteil befestigen. 

 Dis.A:    ATTENTION !

 Introduction
Pour une bonne installation de la colonne douche d’extérieur (avec alimentation au sol), vous 
devez consulter préalablement vos concepteurs/installateurs au sujet de la direction d’orientation 
du jet de la colonne (Dessin A), car la direction d’installation de la colonne douche est déterminée 
par l’orientation du connecteur à encastrer. Voir étiquette placée sur le couvercle (3). Il est donc 
nécessaire de définir soigneusement la position et la direction du connecteur à encastrer avant 
de procéder avec les phases successives.

Dessin B: Brancher les coudes (9) à l’installation d’alimentation.
Dessin C: Contrôler si le support est parfaitement mis à niveau.
Dessin D: Compléter le pavage en respectant les prescriptions minimum de la figure.
Dessin E: Enlever le polystyrène (4) et le couvercle (3), en dévissant les quatre vis (13). Enlever ensuite les deux 
bouchons (7) de la connexion au sol au moyen d’une de ces vis.
Fluxer l’installation pour éliminer les éventuelles impuretés présentes à l’intérieur des tuyaux.
Dessin F: Insérer la colonne (2) dans la connexion au sol (pos. 8) et mesurer l’écart X entre le sol et la base de la 
colonne.
Dessin G: S’il y a un écart au sol, procéder avec la réduction des raccords en coupant une partie ayant au moins la 
dimension de l’écart X et replacer les O-Ring dans les deux logements les plus saillants.
Dessin H: Insérer la colonne (2), vérifier le bon appui au sol et la fixer au connecteur encastré au moyen des quatre 
vis (pos. 1).

 Dis.A:    ATENCIÓN!

 Premisa introductiva
Para la correcta instalación de la columna de ducha de exterior (con alimentación a pavimento) 
se debe verificar preventivamente con su decorador/instalador donde quieren que sea orientado 
el chorro de la columna (Dis.A). Porquela dirección de instalción de la columna ducha viene 
determinada por la orientación del colector empotrado. Como indicamos en la etiqueta colocada 
sobre la tapa (3). Por tanto, es importante definir con seguridad la dirección del contenedor de 
empotrar antes de proceder con las fases sucesivas.

Dis.B: Conectar los codos (9) a la red de alimentación.
Dis.C: Asegurarse que el soporte esté perfectamente nivelado.
Dis.D: Completar la pavimentación respetando las precisiones mínimas de la figura.
Dis.E: Sacar el porex (4) y la tapa (3), desenroscando los cuatro tornillos (13). Mediante uno de estos tornillos sacar 
los dos tapones (7) de la conexión a suelo.
Purgar la instalción para eliminar eventuales impurezas presentes en el interior de los tubos.
Dis.F: Introducir la columna (2) en la conexión a suelo pos. 8 y elevar la cuato de distacio X entre suelo y la base de 
la columna.
Dis.G: En el caso que haya presente una diferencia con el pavimento prodecer a reducir la distancia de las tomas 
cortando una parte almenos larga como la cuota X y volver a colocar las O-Ring en las dos sedes mas salientes.
Dis.H: Introducir la columna (2), verificar el perfecto apoyo al suelo y fijarla mediante los cuatro tornillos pos. 1 al 
contenedor empotrado.
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INSTALLATION
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dis.i: Fissare la colonna mediante le 4 viti e tasselli (15) inclusi nella confezione.
dis.l: Collegare all’attacco da 3/4”M il tubo da giardino.

Fig.I: Fix the column using the 4 screws and plugs (15) included in the pack. 
Fig.L: Link the 3/4”M attachment to the garden hose.

Abb.I: Die Säule mit den in der Packung enthaltenen 4 Schrauben und Dübeln (15) befestigen. 
Abb.L: Den Gartenschlauch an den Anschluss von 3/4”M anschließen. 

Dessin I: Fixer la colonne au moyen des 4 vis et chevilles (15) se trouvant dans la confection.
Dessin L: Raccorder le tuyau de jardin à l’embout de 3/4”M.

Dis.I: Fijar la columna mediante los 4 tornillos y tacos (15) incluidos en el embalaje.
Dis.L: Conectar a la toma de 3/4”M la manguera del jardín.
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colonna renovation

Per la pulizia 
Gentile Cliente,
Ci complimentiamo con lei per aver scelto un prodotto Bossini e la ringraziamo 
per la fiducia accordataci. Per conservare il più a lungo possibile l’aspetto del 
materiale, è necessario osservare alcune regole.

Per la pulizia parti metalliche: l’acqua contiene calcio che si deposita sulla 
superficie dei prodotti e forma macchie sgradevoli. Per la normale pulizia 
del prodotto è sufficiente utilizzare un panno umido con un po’ di sapone, 
sciacquare ed asciugare. E’ possibile quindi evitare la formazione di macchie di 
calcare asciugandolo dopo ogni uso. 
nota importante: si consiglia di usare solamente detergenti a base di sapone. 
Non impiegare mai detergenti o disinfettanti abrasivi o contenenti alcool, acido 
cloridrico o acido fosforico.
Pulizia degli ugelli in gomma: il soffione è dotato del sistema “Easy-Clean” 
con ugelli (moduli) in gomma. Il calcare è il peggiore nemico delle docce per 
questo Bossini propone il sistema “Easy-Clean”. Questi moduli in gomma, sono 
estremamente resistenti al calore e proprio con l’acqua calda si dilatano facendo 
così staccare il primo strato di calcare. Inoltre, flettendo periodicamente con la 
mano, i moduli in silicone, le insenature si liberano facilmente dal calcare. Con 
un semplice gesto la vostra doccia è sempre perfetta.

Manutenzione:
Vi consigliamo di seguire le seguenti istruzioni di manutenzione per la corretta 
conservazione del prodotto durante il periodo invernale.
1) Svuotare  l’impianto dell’acqua che alimenta la colonna doccia, alla fine della         
stagione estiva, prima che inizi il freddo.
2) Durante il periodo invernale consigliamo di coprire la colonna con la protezione 
inclusa nella confezione, affinchè la preservi dalle intemperie e dall’umidità, 
oppure meglio ancora consigliamo di rimuoverla; con una semplice operazione 
potete mantenere più a lungo il prodotto. 
�) rimozione colonna: 
Rimuovere le 4 viti (1), sfilare la colonna ( 2), riposizionare i tappi di protezione (7) 
ed il tappo in polistirolo (4+3) mediante le 4 viti (13).

Caro cliente, le ricordiamo che, la garanzia sulla superficie dei nostri prodotti 
non è valida se, il materiale ha subito un trattamento diverso da quello da noi 
suggerito.

istruzioni di Pulizia  e Manutenzione colonne Piscina i
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JACLO pRODUCT CARe

MAINTeNANCe

WARRANTY

Thank you for selecting a JACLO product. In order to maintain the high quality finish of the product you have purchased, 
please adhere to the following product care instructions:

Cleaning metal parts:  For routine cleaning simply use a soft damp cloth and common household soap, then rinse 
and dry. Proper care of your product is important because most water contains calcium that deposits on surfaces, 
forming unpleasant spots. This can be avoided by routine cleaning and drying after every use. Use only mild soap based 
detergents. Never use abrasive cleaners, bleach, disinfectants or cleaning products containing alcohol, ammonia, 
hydrochloric or phosphoric acids as they will damage the product finish. 

Cleaning rubber nibs: Some JACLO showerheads and handshowers are equipped with “Easy Clean” rubber nibs. Over 
time calcium may build up in the nibs and diminish the performance of your shower product. Rubbing your fingers over 
the nibs occasionally while operating your shower product will clear the calcium build up.  

We recommend that you follow the maintenace instructions below to ensure that your product is safeguarded during the 
winter months:

Empty the water supply that services the shower column at the end of the summer, before it starts to get cold

Remove column during the winter months.  This is easy to do and will help make the column last longer.

Removing column:  Remove 4 screws (1), slide out column (2) reposition the protective (7) and polystyrene (4+3) plugs 
using the 4 screws (13).

please note: Your product warranty may not be valid if the above cleaning and maintenance guidelines are not followed.

Your new plumbing product is warranted by JACLO INDUSTRIES, 129 Dermody Street, Cranford, NJ 07016.

This warranty is extended to original consumer purchasers only.  This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and 
you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

The product (including the finish on the product but excluding any installation hardware not supplied by JACLO) 
is warranteed to be free from defects in material or workmanship under normal use and service for the lifetime of 
the product, so long as the original consumer purchaser owns it.  JACLO’s sole obligation under this or any other
 warranty is limited to repairing or replacing, at JACLO’s option, any part or parts of the product which fail to conform
 to such warranty.  JACLO cannot warranty any living finish.

JACLO WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES CAUSED BY A BREACH OF 
THIS WARRANTY.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation
may not apply to you.

In order to secure warranty performance, the original consumer purchaser must (a) have the product properly
installed in accordance with all installation instructions, (b) not subject the product to abuse, misuse or alter it in
any way, and (c) remove the product and return it to JACLO, transportation prepaid, together with a brief
description of the defect.

JACLO does not authorize any distributor, retailer or other person to modify this warranty or assume any liability 
on its behalf with respect to it.  Any questions regarding the operation of warranty should be addressed to JACLO,
Warranty Department.

Standard one year warranty applies to all commercial applications.

	 	 	

 

	 	 	


